

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

10-23-2001



101882781\_.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MILLER, Mark D.  COX, Joseph F.  and  LANGSTON, Stephen G.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Government of the United States Army as     Name: Represented by the Secretary of the Army     Internal Address: U.S. ARMY TACOM-ARDEC     AMSTA-AR-GCL		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1		
	Street Address: BLDG 3		
Other			
	City: Picatinny Arsenal State: NJ ZIP: 07806		
Execution Date: September 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) <u>6207033</u>		
Additional numbers attached?			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: U.S. ARMY TACOM-ARDEC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: AMSTA-AR-GCL, BLDG 3	☐ Enclosed		
ATTN: Kathryn Vander Sande	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
IDI EU CONSTAC - PESSO - 600 PS			
$a(t_{i+1}) = 1$	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address —————	19-2201		
City: Picatinny Arsenal State., NJ Zip:-07806-5000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Kathryn E. Vander Sande  Name of Person Signing  Kathryn E. Vander Sande	Signature Date		
Total Number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and documents:3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: 1998-57

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re:

Application of:

Miller, Mark D. Cox, Joseph F.

And Langston, Stephen G. Serial No.:

09/306289

Filed: Patent No.:

05/06/99 6207033

Issue Date:

03/27/2001

Group Art Unit: 1741

Examiner:

A. Phassge

FOR: PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR REGENERATION OF CHROMIUM PLATING BATH

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Mark D. Miller, Stephen Langston, and Mrs. Joseph F. Cox, beneficiary of the Estate of Mr. Joseph F. Cox, under the Will of Decedent Joseph F. Cox, and acting on behalf of said Estate; as inventors of the above captioned invention, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States of America acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-captioned invention was made, hereby:

Assign to the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-captioned invention, and any Provisional Applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications, applications for patent, and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said applications and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, all right, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in us, subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.

Agree to provide any further information within our knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interference and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

HOME ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP

On the above date, Mrs. Joseph F. Cox, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her own "free act and deed".

(SEAL)

STEPHEN J. VAN ULLEN Notary Public, State of New York No. 4684401 Qualified in Albany County Commission Expires April 30,

**PATENT** REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0795

Docket No.: 1998-57

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ln	re:	

Application of:

Miller, Mark D.

Cox, Joseph F. And

Serial No.:

09/306289

Filed:

05/06/99

Langston, Stephen G.

Patent No.: Issue Date: 6207033 03/27/2001

Group Art Unit: 1741

Examiner:

A. Phassge

FOR: PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR REGENERATION OF CHROMIUM PLATING BATH

Date: 8/2/01

12 1 tow there He, Try, WY 12180 HOME ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP

State of: New York
) ss.
County of: ALBAY

On the above date, Mark D. Miller, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own "free act and deed".

(SEAL)

Date: 8/02/01

State of: NEN YORK )'ss.

County of: A CD A

On the above date, Stephen D. Langston, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own "free act and deed".

(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 10/09/2001**